dep

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

PERMIT MODIFICATION APPROVAL
March 03, 2016

CUNNINGHAM ENERGY, LLC
3230 PENNSYILVANIA AVENUE
CHARLESTO, W\ 25302

Re: Permit Modification Approval for APl Number 1502906, Well #: KING 20H

ADDITIONAL ADDITIVES TO BE USED IN DRILLING

Oil and Gas Operator:

The Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the attached permit modification for the above
referenced permit. The attached modification has been approved and well work may begin.
Please be reminded that the oil and gas inspector is to be notified twenty-four (24) hours before
permitted well work is commenced.

Please call James Martin at 304-926-0499, extension 1654 if you have any questions.

22?7 gl desg o N

Gene Smith
Assistant Chief of Permitting
Office of Oil and Gas

Promoting a healthy environment.

03/04/2016



WW-9

(2/15) API Number 47 - 15 - 02906
Operator's Well No. KING 20H
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name CUNNINGHAM ENERGY, LLC OP Code 494508594
Watershed (HUC 10) TRIBUTARY OF WADE FORK Quadrangle ELKHURST 7.5'
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes __D___ No .

Will a pit be used? Yes . Nol l

I so, please describe anticipated pit waste: DRILL CUTTINGS, FLUIDS FROM DRILLING AND FRACTURING

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes ! No I I If so, what m1.7 30 MIL
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

B Land Application

B Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 200392210 - IF NEEDED )
Reuse (at API Number )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe; NO

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. A% esn orews wo pocaecue)

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?_ SOAP; KCL; CLAY STABILIZER; EVAP SALT; XCIDE-102; MIL-STARCH; XANPLEX D;

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, cte. LEAVE IN PIT/HAUL IF NEEDED

~IfTeft in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) CEMENT & LIME

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? CITY OF CHARLESTON LANDFILL

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose

where it was properly disposed.

I certify that T understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued

on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. 1 understand

that the

provisions of the permit arc enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable

law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally cxamined and am familiar with the information submi qug %D
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals mﬁgﬁmﬁ §£S§r§‘i J 0

obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. [ am awar
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

e g

Company Official Signatwre .. _———__ ) > MAR

@ik AND GAS
01 2016

Company Official (Typed Name) RYAN E. M.-GUNNINGHAM =5

Company Official Title_ PRESIDENT

Lok Vg

Subscribed and;{ao‘ before me this A m.{; ____day of FEBRUARY , 2016
! ben AT R T -
\ N ; POAAGERY gy
K \::\ g M) Notafy PRBRLSY, Cificial Seal 4
O e ; - Y "

My commission expires FEVAT AR =W 3 r?'\l)f-'/’: oA

s

2, Szaietany Public, Staty of West Virginia §
o Jnseph M Monas

"y 206 12 Walnut St 5

roud, WY 28184 ¢

Jantiary 23, 2022
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Ww-9 AP Number 47-15-02906
Part Il Operator’s Well No. King 20H

ADDITIONAL ADDITIVES TO BE USED IN DRILLING MEDIUM:

CAUSTIC SODA
MIL-PAC R

SODA ASH LIGHT
SODIUM CHLORIDE

e e et D o Ay
g FaR e T el

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
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February 25, 2016

Mr. Gene Smith

WV DEP —~ 00G

601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Re: King 20H
API: 47-1502906

Mr. Smith,

It has come to our attention that the King 20H API #47-1502906 permitted in November 2014 was only
permitted to drill on air or freshwater. After two failed attempts to drill the intermediate section of this well on air we
have discovered that this must be drilled on mud and ask to modify the existing permit on this well accordingly.

Attached please see a modified WW-9 form showing the changes necessary to drill this well on mud which we
would ask be considered to modify the permit. | have discussed this matter with Mr. Doug Newlon today and he states
that he and Jeremy James are aware of this request and have waived signing off on the same in person to expedite the

request.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at (304) 344-9291.,

Best Regards,

Danielle Boggs HECEIVED
| NS

Cc: leremy James OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

Douglas Newlon

MAR 01 2016

Cunningham Energy, LLC 3230 Pennsylvania Ave, Charleston, WV 25302 DIRECT: (304) 344.9291 FAX: (304) 344.9290

03/04/2016



Westbrook, Joshua P

From: Danielle Boggs <dani.bays@cunninghamenergy.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 01, 2016 4:06 PM

To: Westbrook, Joshua P

Subject: FW: Permit Modification Request

Attachments: SKMBT_C35160225165000.pdf; Taylor - Certified Mail.jpg
Mr. Westbrook —

Please see attached permit modification and certified mail receipt. | previously sent this to Mr. Smith not realizing he
was out. |just wanted to make sure this made it to the file ASAP.

Thanks,
Danielle

From: Danielle Boggs [mailto:dani.bays@cunninghamenergy.com]

Sent: Thursday, February 25, 2016 3:58 PM

To: Gene.C.Smith@wv.gov; 'Douglas.C.Newlon@wv.gov'; Jeremy.E.James@wv.gov
Cc: ryan.cunningham@cunninghamenergy.com; hs.rhodes60@gmail.com

Subject: Permit Modification Request

Mr. Smith -

Please see attached request for Permit Modification. | will be sending this information out to the landowner first thing
in the morning via certified mail and will send you over copies of the cert. mail receipts upon completion.

Thank you,

Danigfle N. Boggs
Cunningliain Energy
3230 Pennsylvania Ave
Charleston. WV 23302
Direct: (304) 344-9291

Cell: (304) 553-5830 GENE\'J 9 GP\S
Fax: (304) 344-9290 ‘\:\E 2 O\\’ p\N

www.cunninghamenergy.com

CLImimTisH-Eam
ENErRsY

ALLRTSSIVE HYDEDCARBOS [NTILLIGINGE

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY

This e-mail message and its attachmenits (if any) are intended solely for the use of the addressees hereof In addilion, this mes and the attachments (if any) may contain information that is
confidential, pnvileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient of this messag prohibited from reading, disclesing, reproducing, distributing,
disseminaling or otherwise using this transmission. Delivery of this message to any other person than the intended recipient 1s not ntended 1o walve any right or privilege. I you have received this
message in eror, please promptly nalify the sender by reply e-mail and immedialely delete this massage rom you system

03/04/2016



Disclaimer: Sendler s qot o United States Securities Decler or Broker or United States investment Adwiser This email letter and aoy and alt ottachments and relsted docum
purpose in any form or content. Upan receipt of these documents you, as the Recipient, hereby ecknowledge this Warning and Disclaimer. These Confidentint commu
USC, Subchapter 1, sections 6801-6809 and other lows addressing the disciosure of Noa-Public Perscnal Information, Al mformation is subject ta change without notice

ents are never considered to be a seliciletion for any

are grotected under Gremin-Leach-Biley Act 15
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